WHEREAS, the District Board wishes to find and determine the Threshold Amount in effect as 
of the date of this Resolution; 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: 

1. Based on the evidence presented to the District Board, the District Board finds and 
determines, that the Threshold Amount in effect as of October 1, 2019 and thereafter is 
TWENTY-ONE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED  EIGHTY-THREE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED 
THIRTY-THREE 70/100 DOLLARS ($21,583,833.70). 

Respectfully Submitted, 

Scott W. Jellison 
Chief Executive Officer 

On a motion made by Commissioner Hoffman and duly seconded, 
the report was received and resolution adopted by unanimous vote 
of those present. 

On motion made my Commissioner Adil and duly seconded, agenda